L02000004052

Heidi E. DiCicco, Esq. 7655 NW 61st Avenue Parkland, FL 33067 (954) 255-1299 January 30, 2002

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Articles of Organization for Limited Liability Company

To whom it may concern:

In compliance with Florida Statue 608.4081, executed Articles of Organization for a Florida Limited Liability Company are enclosed, along with a check in the amount of \$130.00 to cover the Filing Fee, the Designation of Registered Agent, and a Certificate of Status. Please file said document in accordance with Florida Statute 608.4082 and return a letter of acknowledgement, as well as a Certificate of Status, to me at the address above.

÷

Sincerely,

Heidi E. DiCicco, Esq.

Enclosures

000004881930---4 -02/06/02--01005--002 ****130.00 ****130.00

02 FEB 20 PM

ယ္

Ē



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

February 8, 2002

HEIDI DICICCO 7655 NW 61ST AVENUE PARKLAND, FL 33067

SUBJECT: HEIDI E. DICICCO, LLP Ref. Number: W02000003821

We have received your document for HEIDI E. DICICCO, LLP and your check(s) totaling \$130.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name of a Limited Liability Company must end with the words "limited company", "limited liability company" or their abbreviation "Ltd. Co." "L.C." or "L.L.C."

Please remove LLP from the name this only used for Limited Liability Partnerships.,

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6020.

Tammi Cline Document Specialist

Letter Number: 902A00007992

FEB 20 PM

Ē

Heidi E. DiCicco, Esq. 7655 NW 61st Avenue Parkland, FL 33067 (954) 255-1299 February 13, 2002

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Subject: Heidi E. DiCicco, LLC Ref. Number: W02000003821

To whom it may concern:

Enclosed please find executed Articles of Organization for a Florida Limited Liability Company and a copy of Letter Number 902A00007992. The original Articles of Organization referred to in the letter have been corrected, as directed. In compliance with 608.4082(3), Florida Statutes, please ensure that the filing date of the enclosed document is the filing date that would have been applied had the original document not been deficient. A check for \$130.00 was previously submitted; please return a letter of acknowledgement, as well as a Certificate of Status, to me at the address above.

Sincerely.

Heidi E. DiCicco, Esq.

Enclosures

FILED 02 FEB 20 PM 3: 4 SECRETARY OF STATI TALLAHASSEE, FLORI

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Article I – Name

The name of the Limited Liability Company is: Heidi E. DiCicco, LLC

Article II - Registered Agent & Registered Agent's Signature

Heidi E. DiCicco, Esq. is the sole member and the registered agent of the Limited Liability Company.

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the abovestated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

Heidi E. DiCicco, Esq.

Article III – Address

The mailing and street address of the principle office of the Limited Liability Company and also of the registered agent is:

> Heidi E. DiCicco, Esq. 7655 NW 61st Avenue Parkland, FL 33067

Article IV -- Affirmation and Signature of Sole Member

In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document by the undersigned, on this 13^{th} day of February 2002, constitutes an affirmation, under the penalties of perjury, that the facts stated herein are true.

20

يې

Héidi E. DiCicco, Esq. Organizer/Member